
CREDIT CARD

PAYMENTS

Periods 10 to 12

Year 2021-2022

Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase TypeCost Center Department Section

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/06/2024 £337.50 DVLA Vehicle Tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 171200 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/06/2024 £337.50 DVLA Vehicle Tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 174300 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/06/2024 £337.50 DVLA VEHICLE TAX VIN REDACTED Road Tax 171200 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/06/2024 £337.50 DVLA VEHICLE TAX VIN REDACTED Road Tax 171200 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/06/2024 £452.50 DVLA VEHICLE TAX VIN REDACTED Road Tax 172840 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 17/05/2024 £452.50 DVLA Vehicle Tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 172840 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 17/05/2024 £452.50 DVLA Vehicle Tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 172840 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 17/05/2024 £452.50 DVLA Vehicle Tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 172400 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/05/2024 £26.38 Machine 2 x Wheels for Workshop Ladders Store 172600 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £167.50 DVLA Road tax Apr 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172400 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road Tax April 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172400 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road Tax April 2024 - VIN REDACTED Online 172400 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road Tax April 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172400 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road tax Apr 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172400 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road tax April 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172300 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road Tax Apr 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172300 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £337.50 DVLA Road tax Apr 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172100 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £452.50 DVLA Road tax Apr24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172840 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £452.50 DVLA Road tax Apr 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172830 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/04/2024 £452.50 DVLA Road tax Apr 24 - VIN REDACTED Online 172830 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/04/2024 £452.50 DVLA Road tax March 2024 - VIN REDACTED Online 172810 CDIG - JCE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/06/2024 £111.15 Travelod Out of Hours Accommodation Payment for 8th & 9th June 2024. Accomodat 124050 PDEV - JEG - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/05/2024 £7.00 TESCO 2no. pack of 3 Sharpie Permanent Marker metallic fine point Store 174300 PDEV - JEG - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/05/2024 £30.00 Transpo Congestion charge Online 143750 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/04/2024 £69.99 Opodo Travel - dispute charge with Opodo Travel 143700 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 24/06/2024 £568.06 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 17/06/2024 £490.54 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/06/2024 £522.17 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/06/2024 £105.03 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/06/2024 £59.14 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/06/2024 £112.17 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/06/2024 £50.98 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/06/2024 £536.44 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/05/2024 £52.01 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 30/04/2024 £434.95 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/04/2024 £507.95 TRAVE NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/04/2024 £489.95 Travel NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 24/06/2024-01/07/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/04/2024 £11.21 Bay NAME REDACTED Trainline.com to Bay Roomz, Lancaster, LA4 5AW, 11/04/2024 NAME REDACTED Rail Fare 124110 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/04/2024 £528.95 Travel NAME REDACTED Travel Lodge, Preston Central, PR1 5NX 09/04/2024-16/04/2024 NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/06/2024 £57.10 Travelod NAME REDACTED Preston Central PR1 5JG 07.06.24 - 08.06.24 Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 05/06/2024 £68.32 Travelod NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston Central PR1 5JG 05.06.24 - 06.06.24 Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 31/05/2024 £175.40 Travelod NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston PR1 5JG 31.05.24 - 03.06.24 Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 28/05/2024 £168.27 Travelod NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston Central PR1 5JG 28.05.24 - 30.05.24 Accomodat 114890 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 22/05/2024 £55.06 Travelod NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston Central PR1 5JG 22.05.24 - 23.05.24 Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 22/05/2024 £279.44 Travelod NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston Central PR1 5JG 25.05.24- 28.05.24 Accomodat 114890 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 14/05/2024 £726.66 The 15 x metal bollards for Hough Lane project. Store 172400 CDIG - JCD - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/04/2024 £444.00 Currys Chest freezer Store 172400 CDIG - JCD - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 21/06/2024 £89.99 Amazon Clear Storage Boxes - School Uniform Shop Online 101029 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 21/06/2024 £99.61 Amazon Runesol Lest We Forget Flag, 91x152cm, 3ft x 5ft, Dday, x 15 Online 114800 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/06/2024 £535.00 Holmes Coach Hire for Asylum / Integration Homefest Event Travel 114890 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/06/2024 £45.20 Tesco Pasta Wk Commencing 3rd June Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/06/2024 £51.95 Tesco Pasta Week commencing 10th June Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/06/2024 £58.16 Tesco Pasta Wk Commencing 24th June Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 04/06/2024 £61.20 Tesco Pasta wk commencing 22nd June Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/05/2024 £24.27 Tesco Tea and Coffee / Milk for Brickcroft Volunteers Store 114800 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 21/05/2024 £34.59 Tesco Pasta Delivery Food Stuffs Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/05/2024 £300.00 Huggg Emergency Top up of Huggg allocation for Asylum Case Work - crisis assistance Huggg Online 114890 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 14/05/2024 £33.53 Tesco Tesco Pasta Materials for delivery week 14th May Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/05/2024 £998.18 Makro Purchase of packaged foodstuffs for Holiday Hunger Store 114820 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/05/2024 £88.99 Premier accomodation for conference Active Health Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/05/2024 £88.99 Premier Accomodation NAME REDACTED Conference Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 07/05/2024 £66.45 Tesco PASTA Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 30/04/2024 £63.76 Tesco Pasta Deliver 30/4/2024 Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/04/2024 £65.59 Tesco Pasta Wk commencing 23/4/2024 Online 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/04/2024 £11.89 Amazon LIORQUE 60 minute visual timer Ready for Work Online 114800 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/04/2024 £109.99 Amazon Devoko Electric Standing Desk 120x60 DWP Ready for Work Online 114800 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 24/04/2024 £487.95 Travelod Emergency accommodation placement NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 03/04/2024 £520.95 travelod emergency accommodation placement NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/06/2024 £222.33 Travelod Hotel Accommodation - NAME REDACTED 190624 to 210624 Travelodge Preston Central Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 14/06/2024 £157.04 Travelod Hotel Accommodation NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston Central 140624 to 170624 Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 31/05/2024 £147.86 Travelod Hotel Accommodation NAME REDACTED - Travelodge Preston Central 310524 to 030624 Accomodat 114890 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 30/05/2024 £63.22 Travelod Hotel accommodation NAME REDACTED 010624 - 020624 Travelodge Preston Central Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/04/2024 £12.33 Trainline Train fare for NAME REDACTED to hotel in Morecambe - 10/04/24 Rail Fare 124110 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/04/2024 £159.00 Travelod Hotel accommodation - NAME REDACTED - Travelodge Preston Central 08/04/24 - 10/04/24 Accomodat 124250 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 05/04/2024 £225.99 Travelod Hotel Accommodation - NAME REDACTED Travelodge Preston Central 05/04/24 - 08/04/24 Accomodat 124250 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 03/04/2024 £188.00 Travelod Hotel Accommodation - Travelodge Preston Central - NAME REDACTED 03/04 to 05/04 Accomodat 124050 COMU - JBC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/04/2024 £29.22 tesco food for PASTA programme Store 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/04/2024 £49.59 trophy police medals Online 114803 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 02/04/2024 £116.62 tesco Goods for HAF cooking sessions Store 113100 COMU - JBA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/05/2024 £140.50 Purple Hotel accommodation - NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 CDIG - JCD - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/05/2024 £140.50 Purple HOTEL ACCOMMODATION - NAME REDACTED Accomodat 124050 CDIG - JCD - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/05/2024 £34.00 Compan Confirmation Statement - £34.00 - payment due to Companies House Online 126500 POLY - JFB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/05/2024 £185.00 Lawyers Advert for Legal Services Team Leader Online 142000 POLY - JFE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/04/2024 £1,636.00 UK UK VIsa application for NAME REDACTED Online 102000 POLY - JFE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/04/2024 £5,175.00 UKVI IHS payment for NAME REDACTED. Paid back over 5 years, Online 102000 POLY - JFE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 22/04/2024 £1,636.00 UK UK Visa Application for NAME REDACTED Online 102000 POLY - JFE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 22/04/2024 £5,175.00 UKVI Immigration Health Surcharge payment for NAME REDACTED. Payment will be paid back over 5 years. Online 102000 POLY - JFE - 
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CREDIT CARD

PAYMENTS

Periods 10 to 12

Year 2021-2022

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/04/2024 £61.92 LinkedIn 1 Job Title: Procurement Manager South Ribble Borough Council - Leyland, England, United Kingdom Job Id: 3883169708 From April 11, 2024 To April Online 102000 POLY - JFE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 11/04/2024 £263.89 LinkedIn 1 Job Title: Procurement Manager South Ribble Borough Council - Leyland, England, United Kingdom Job Id: 3883169708 From April 3, 2024 To April Online 102000 POLY - JFE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 24/06/2024 £4.79 Meta VD39R5QCF2 Online 101029 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 23/06/2024 £11.00 Meta 7593F6LDF2 Online 101029 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 21/06/2024 £0.59 Meta U8N7678DF2 Online 114820 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 21/06/2024 £3.33 Meta U8N7678DF2 Online 101029 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/05/2024 £90.20 Meta LUSWL4CPU2 Online 114100 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 25/05/2024 £100.00 Meta LUSWL4CPU2 Online 115250 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 19/05/2024 £5.49 Meta RYFXT3CDF2 Online 114820 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 18/05/2024 £16.40 Meta BSKCV54DF2 Online 114820 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/05/2024 £0.06 Meta 462MA5GDF2 Online 114820 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/05/2024 £8.35 Meta 6PYED4LCF2 Online 114820 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 01/05/2024 £18.00 ARGOS Argos - headphone jack Online 115250 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 31/05/2024 £12.01 DPD Teams Phone returns Online 133000 CDIG - JCC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/04/2024 £209.96 Amazon 2 x chairs for Rachael Bennison Online 133000 CDIG - JCC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/04/2024 £2,323.65 Microsof Microsoft cloud services Online 133000 CDIG - JCC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/04/2024 £2,448.62 Microsof Microsoft cloud costs Online 133000 CDIG - JCC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/04/2024 £2,515.36 Microsof Microsoft cloud services Online 133000 CDIG - JCC - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 14/05/2024 £199.08 Barrica Prosecco and apples juice Store 115360 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 09/05/2024 £175.94 B and Q Various operational tools for the wedding at Worden: torches, bottle truck, steel buckets, sharp sand and flag cleaner Store 115360 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/05/2024 £2,063.95 NISBET 4 polar fridges for worden clocktower bar Online 115360 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 16/04/2024 £89.00 South Minor variation to premises licence for location of bar at Worden Online 115360 POLY - JFA - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/06/2024 £141.00 Novotel hotel accomodation for Building control offcier sitting exams Accomodat 122700 PDEV - JEE - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 28/06/2024 £166.61 Paul Refreshments for General Election Count at the Tennis Centre Online 143507 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 27/06/2024 £29.50 Post Postage for replacement postal packs for overseas and first class stamps for urgent general election post Store 143507 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 26/06/2024 £1.35 Post Replacement postal vote packs for overseas Store 143507 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 20/06/2024 £49.00 Asda Microwave oven for welfare facilities for postal vote opening team (no access to other facilities) for the General Election and future elections. Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £3.00 Piggies Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £3.30 The Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £4.62 Faringto Refreshments as part of town twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £4.62 Faringto Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £6.00 Tesco Mints for town twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £8.20 Faringto Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £13.37 Faringto Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £13.80 Leyland Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit at British Commercial Vehicle Museum Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £16.40 Elite Refreshments at Worden Hall as part of town twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £19.25 Faringto Refreshments as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £39.80 SAMLE Town Twining visit to Samlesbury Hall - refreshments Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £54.80 Winder Town Twinning cruise on Lake Windermere Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £55.60 Winder Travel on Haverthwaite Steam Railway and Lakeland Motor Museum as part of the Town Twinning visit - purchased as part of combined ticket with the Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £77.95 Cafe Town Twinning visit refreshments Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £104.60 The Judging of Leyland Festival Parade refreshments as part of the Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £289.10 SAMLE Town Twinning visit to Samlesbury Hall - refreshments Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 15/06/2024 £785.29 Ego Informal dinner as part of Town Twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 14/06/2024 £8.75 Tesco Urgent stationery for the Town Twinning visit - items not held in stock Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 14/06/2024 £14.50 Tesco Water, mints and presentation bags for town twinning visit Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 13/06/2024 £100.00 SAMLE Deposit for visit to Samlesbury Hall as part of Town Twinning visit Online 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 10/06/2024 £179.76 Mr Flag 50th Anniversary Flags for Civic Centre and Worden Park Online 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/06/2024 £10.50 Asda Tissue paper for civic gifts and water for our town twinning visitors Store 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 08/06/2024 £12.99 Amazon Guest Book for Tow Twinning Visit Online 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/06/2024 £7.99 Amazon Presentation boxes for civic gifts presented as part of the Town Twinning visit Online 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 06/06/2024 £129.60 Stemso Presentation gifts for our twin town visitors - 4 x bottles of local Penwortham Gin Online 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 05/06/2024 £73.50 Flying Flags for Town Twinning Visit by Schleswig Flensburg Online 143200 GOVE - JDB - 

South Ribble Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk\Doc\Local Authority\30UN 24/05/2024 £181.00 Whitbre 2 nights hotel accommodation at Premier Inn Preston South, Craven Drive, Bamber Bridge for NAME REDACTED during the General Election 3-5 July Accomodat 143507 GOVE - JDB - 
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